506535231 03/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6582007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID COTTENDEN	02/12/2021
JIANYE WANG	02/10/2021
DUNCAN YOUNG	02/11/2021
DESMOND CHEUNG	02/10/2021
SIMON WADDELOW	02/11/2021
IAIN MCDERMENT	02/10/2021
ROB SELBY	02/10/2021
CATHERINE WYMAN	02/10/2021
ROB MAY	02/10/2021
CHRIS GROOMBRIDGE	02/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTP PLC
Street Address:	MELBOURN SCIENCE PARK
Internal Address:	MELBOURN
City:	ROYSTON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SG8 6EE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17273203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)712-8005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6467590999

Email: uspto@zellerip.com

Correspondent Name: ZELLER IP GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 155 WATER ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 6-6

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

PATENT REEL: 055482 FRAME: 0492

506535231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTPPLC-105003US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE ZELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Zeller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 055482 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Cottenden, Jianye Wang, Duncan Young, Desmond Cheung, Simon Waddelow, Iain Mcderment, Rob Selby, Catherine Wyman, Rob May and Chris Groombridge (the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful inventions and discoveries set forth Int. Patent Application No. PCT/GB2019/052452, titled "MEDICAMENT DELIVERY DEVICE," filed 3 September 2019.

WHEREAS, TTP PLC, a company organized under the laws of Great Britain and having offices at Melbourn Science Park Cambridge Road, Melbourn Royston, Hertfordshire SG8 6EE, GB (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in all countries to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this inventions and discoveries to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said inventions and discoveries and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said inventions and discoveries

1 of 3

and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date indicated below.

ASSIGNORS

David Cottenden

DocuSigned by:

David Cottenden

12-Feb-2021 | 13:46 GMT

Date

TTP PLC

Digitally signed by Simon Fisher Date: 2021.02.25

17:22:42 Z Adobe Acrobat

Reader version: 2021.001.20140

Jianye Wang

Date

Digitally signed by Jianye Wang Date: 2021.02.10

12:36:35 Z

Duncan Young

Digitally signed by Duncan Young

Date: 2021.02.11

09:29:38 Z

Date

Digitally signed by Chung Man (Desmond) Cheung DN: cn=Chung Man (Desmond)

Cheung, o=TTP Group, ou=Medical Devices,

email=desmond.cheung@ttp.com, c=GB

Date: 2021.02.10 13:02:03 Z Adobe Acrobat Reader version:

2020.013.20074

Date

DocuSigned by

Simon Waddelow

11-Feb-2021 | 13:42 GMT

Date

2 of 3

RECORDED: 03/03/2021

Tain Mcderment Date Tokk	Digitally signed by lain McDerment DN: cn=lain McDerment, o=TTP plc, ou=MD, email=iain.mcderment@ttp.com, c=GB Date: 2021.02.10 13:20:45 Z Adobe Acrobat Reader version: 2020.013.20074
Rob Selby	Digitally signed by Rob Selby Date: 2021.02.10
Date	/ 12:33:30 Z
Catherine Wyman Date	Digitally signed by Catherine Wyman Date: 2021.02.10 13:30:36 Z
Rob May	Digitally signed by Rob May
Date	Date: 2021.02.10 13:27:37 Z
Chris Groombridge	Digitally signed by Chris Groombridge Date: 2021.02.10
Date	15.51.30.7